

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7276/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CMA No. 1159/1998 & CMA No. 1160/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHASHI PRAKASH KHEMKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEPC MICON LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leaned advocate for the petitioner states that they want to file an application for substituted service. They may do so before 3.4.2008. Office has to list such application with the main matter without fail. List the matter on 3.4.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar