

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7276/2007

SHASHI PRAKASH KHEMKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEPC MICON LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to explain that why order dated 14.7.2008 regarding  
issuance of notice before 24th July, 2008 has not been complied  
with.

Office has to issue fresh notice for publication, without any  
error and without any corrections in such notice.

Office has to prepare notice at the earliest which shall be  
handed over to the petitioners before 8th August, 2008 and list the  
matter before this Court on 11th August, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar