

^

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7276/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CMA No.1159/1998
& CMA No.1160/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHASHI PRAKASH KHEMKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEPC MICON LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

This application has been filed on behalf of
the petitioners Nos.2 to 6 for recording the death of the
deceased petitioner No.1, whose heirs are the applicants
themselves. Since the heirs are already on record, let
the death of the petitioner No.1 be recorded.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master