

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7276/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CMA No. 1159/1998 &
CMA No. 1160/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHASHI PRAKASH KHEMKA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEPC MICON LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on the respondents, no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, it has also been pointed out by learned counsel for the petitioners that through an act of inadvertence, the Registry had deleted the names of the Respondent Nos.2 to 6 from the array of parties, although, they had been duly served. Let the names of the Respondents Nos.2 to 6 be restored in the array of parties,if their names have been deleted.

2

Let the matter be listed for final disposal.

(Sukadev Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master